Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/15/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gems International Television LLP		104/15/2003	Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mun2 Television, LLC	
Street Address:	2290 West 8th Avenue	
City:	Hialeah	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33010	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2006202		SIN FRONTERAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203 373 2895

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEMS-MUN2 SIN FRONTERAS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Mennenga
Signature:	/Catherine Mennenga/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0699

900048565

0.00

₹ |-|-

Date:	05/09/2006
Total Attachments: 2	Office and the

source=SIN FRONTERAS GEMS MERGER#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0700

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "GEMS INTERNATIONAL TELEVISION LLP" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GEMS INTERNATIONAL TELEVISION LLP" TO "MUN2 TELEVISION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2003, AT 5:43 O'CLOCK P.M.



Farriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2381900

DATE: 04-24-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0701

3238623 8100V

030265622

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company ("Certificate") is being executed as of April <u>15</u>, 2003 for the purpose of evidencing the conversion of a limited liability partnership to a limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-204 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability partnership prior to the filing of this Certificate is "Gens International Television LLP" (the "LLP")
 - 2. The LLP was formed as a limited liability partnership on June 2, 2000.
 - 3. The jurisdiction where the LLP was formed is Delaware.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is "Mun2 Television, LLC".
- 5. The conversion is to be effective upon the filling of this Certificate and the Certificate of Formstion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the day and year above written.

GEMS INVERNATIONAL TELEVISION LLP

Name: TODO F. BAVIS

Title: ASSISTANT TRAASUREN

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:42 PM 04/22/2003 FILED 05:43 PM 04/22/2003 SRV 030265622 - 3238623 FILE

RECORDED: 05/09/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0702